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VAN TI. SKY TI.SUN TI. VAN |
PLATINUM SELECTION

KNAUS

FREIHEIT, DIE BEWEGT.



VAN TI

OUR MANOEUVRABLE ONE

OUR UNIVERSAL GENIUS
starting at page 4

Gross vehicle weight kg 3.500 Gross vehicle weight kg 3.500
Length cm (min/max) 599/703 Length cm (min/max) 643 /752
Width cm (exterior/interior) 220/205 Width cm (exterior/interior) 232/218
Height cm (exterior/interior) 276/196 Height cm (exterior/interior) 279/200
Maximal payload capacity kg 720-900 Maximal payload capacity kg 520-760
Cabin door (standard) STYLE Cabin door (standard) PREMIUM
Cabin door (optional) STYLE PLUS Cabin door (optional) EXKLUSIV
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VAN TI HIGHLIGHTS SKY TIHIGHLIGHTS

Dynamic frame appearance Largest choice of layouts

Excellent design Patented 3D room bath

Low kerb weight Patented service box
Toilet area with variable room arrangement Intricate ambient lighting

A genuine space wizard Excellent price-performance ratio
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Storage box covers with soft-close function Cabinet doors with soft-close function



KNAUS MODEL OVERVIEW 213

SUN TI VAN |

starting at page 8 starting at page 10

Gross vehicle weight kg 3.500 Gross vehicle weight kg 3.500
Length cm (min/max) 699/ 747 Length cm (min/max) 596 /700
Width cm (exterior/interior) 234/218 Width cm (exterior/interior) 220/ 205
Height cm (exterior/interior) 2947200 Height cm (exterior/interior) 276/ 196
Maximal payload capacity kg 430-510 Maximal payload capacity kg 630 - 800
Cabin door (standard) PREMIUM Cabin door (standard) STYLE
Cabin door (optional) EXKLUSIV Cabin door (optional) STYLE PLUS
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SUN TIHIGHLIGHTS VAN I HIGHLIGHTS

Innovative double floor Panoramic windscreen

CI-BUS regulation Automotive design
Patented service box Extremely compact —only 2.20 m wide
Sophisticated furniture construction GRAMMER luxury seats as a standard

Elegant ambient lighting Toilet area with variable room arrangement
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Cabinet doors with soft-close function Cabinet doors with soft-close function



OVERVIEW
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VAN TI PLATINUM SELECTION 650 MEG

Peugeot 3.500 kg; 2,2 | 140 HDI (103 kW/140 PS); front-wheel drive,
6-speed manual gearbox; Euro 6d-Temp

*Please consider the technical data and the specifications on the standard equipment as well as the specifications on the optional equipment included in the special model (including weight
indications). Please refer to the current KNAUS motorhome price list 2020 where you can find these specifications. (Comparison models VAN Tl on FIAT Ducato 550 MD, 650 MEG). The
included optional equipment increases the mass of the vehicle with standard equipment. Please contact your dealer for further information.



VAN TI PLATINUM SELECTION EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

202132
201815
201788
200567
202150
212548
200501
201952
201519
202478
201789
200633
550610
200488

252143

251793
252715

100602
100526
101820
551778
101970
551796

550660

352380
450740
301957
452718
552189
252479
252581
252405
251949

16" steel rims instead of 15"

Alloy rim with standard tyres

Front bumper FIAT sprayed in vehicle colour
Tempomat — Cruise Control

Tyre pressure Sensors

Air-conditioning system Peugeot, driver's cab, manual
Airbag for passenger side

Passenger's seat height-adjustable

Steering wheel and shift lever knob, FIAT, in leather
Steering wheel with controls for radio

Driver's cab seats in original KNAUS material design
Driver's cab seats can be swivelled

Front and side window blind

Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and heatable
Radio DAB+, All-in-One navigations system with camping software,
without CD/DVD-drive, antenna, 3 years map update
Rear-view backup camera incl. Cabling

Headup Display

Cabin door: KNAUS STYLE: without window, incl. waste bin,
incl. 2 clothes hangers

Mosquito protection door, one-piece

Garage door on driver side with lighting, additional

Seitz S7 frame window

Midi-Heki 70 x 50 cm with lighting

Quarter vent, air scoop

Conversion single beds to lateral bed (650 MEG only)
Upholstery ,PLATINUM SELECTION® variant ACTIVE ROYAL
or ACTIVE ROCK

COZY-HOME package includes: 2 decorative cushions, 2 sleeping
pillows, 2 blankets, 1 table runner

Truma iNet system

Waste water tank ,insulation hood - heated

Truma DuoControl CS incl. gas filter

Water filter system "BWT - Best-Camp mini"

Ambient lighting

Pre-cabling for TV (bed area)

Complete antenna system Oyster 60 Premium Twin incl. 32" LED-TV
TV holder

USB socket

Awning (depending on vehicle layout)

Special graphic "PLATINUM SELECTION"

Peugeot 3.500 kg; 2,2 1 165 HDI (121 kW/165 PS); front-wheel
drive, 6-speed manual gearbox; Euro 6d-Temp

Spare wheel

SINGLE BEDS 650 MEG

WARDROBE 650 MEG

LONGITUDINAL KITCHEN 650 MEG



OVERVIEW
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Gross vehicle weight kg 3.500
Maximal payload capacity kg 520- 760
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SKY Tl PLATINUM SELECTION 590 MF 650 MEG 650 MF 700 MEB 700 MEG 700 MX

Fiat Ducato 3.500 kg; 2,3 1 120 Multijet
(88 kW/120 PS), front-wheel drive, X X X X X X
6-speed manual gearbox; Euro 6d-Temp

*Please consider the technical data and the specifications on the standard equipment as well as the specifications on the optional equipment included in the special model (including weight
indications). Please refer to the current KNAUS motorhome price list 2020 where you can find these specifications. (Comparison models SKY TI 590 MF, 650 MEG, 650 MF, 700 MEB, 700 MEG,
700 MX. The included optional equipment increases the mass of the vehicle with standard equipment. Please contact your dealer for further information.



SKY TI PLATINUM SELECTION EQUIPMENT 6

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT 700 MEG

202132 16" steel rims instead of 15"

201815 Alloy rim with standard tyres

202140 Spoiler lips in aluminium look (skid plate)

201788 Front bumper FIAT sprayed in vehicle colour
200567 Tempomat — Cruise Control

200176 Air-conditioning system FIAT, driver's cab, manual
200501 Airbag for passenger side

201952 Passenger's seat height-adjustable

201519 Steering wheel and shift lever knob, FIAT, in leather
202478 Steering wheel with controls for radio

201857 Instrument panel in Techno design (aluminium)
201789 Driver's cab seats in original KNAUS material design
550610 Front and side window blind

202138 Radiator grill in FIAT shiny black

200488 Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and heatable
202137 LED day running light

202139 Headlights in black frame

102425 Positional light in LED fibre optic technology

700 MEG

Radio DAB+, All-in-One navigations system with camping software,

AR without CD/DVD-drive, antenna, 3 years map update

251793 Rear-view backup camera incl. Cabling
252715 Headup Display

Cabin door KNAUS PREMIUM (600mm) with the following
additional equipment as compared to KNAUS COMFORT door:

102564 Multi-locking, covered hinge system, incl. window with pleated
shade, integrated umbrella slot, high-quality applications,
multi-functional bag in KNAUS Design

Garage door on driver side with lighting, additional
(not possible on 590 MF + 650 MF)

100602 Mosquito protection door, one-piece
551778 Midi-Heki 70 x 50 cm with lighting

101721 Quarter vent, air scoop

100526

551234 Bed widening in foot area, F bed layout plan
551796 Conversion single beds to lateral bed (650 MEG only)
552428 Fabric blinds with bags in the bed area

L seating module incl. telescopic one-column lifting table, table top
movable in all directions

552369 Fitted sheet set - to fit mattress shape
Upholstery "COLUMBO"

COZY-HOME package includes: 2 decorative cushions, 2 sleeping
550660 pillows, 2 blankets, 1 table runner; available variants: EARTH,
STONE, AVOCADO, AQUA, MAGNOLIA, PEACH

352059 Truma CP-Plus digital heating control panel
352380 Truma iNet system
301956 Truma MonoControl CS incl. gas filter
402417 Auto Energy Selection for Refrigerator (AES)
452718 Water filter system "BWT - Best-Camp mini"
252427 Ambience lighting and kitchen back covering
252575 Complete antenna system Oyster 60 Premium Twin incl. 24” LED-TV
252479 Pre-cabling for TV (bed area)
252405 TV holder
251949 USB socket (bed area)
250072 Additional socket in the kitchen
Awning (depending on vehicle layout)
Special graphic "PLATINUM SELECTION"

551770

SINGLE BEDS 700 MEG
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Floor plans: 3
Gross vehicle weight kg 3.500
Maximal payload capacity kg 720-900
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SUN T1 PLATINUM SELECTION 650 MEG 650 MF 700 MEG

athroom with

Fiat Ducato 3.500 kg; 2,3 | 120 Multijet (88 kW/120 PS),
front-wheel drive, 6-speed manual gearbox; Euro 6d-Temp

Fiat Ducato 4.000 kg; 2,3 | 140 Multijet (103 kW/140 PS),
front-wheel drive, 6-speed manual gearbox; Euro 6d-Temp

*Please consider the technical data and the specifications on the standard equipment as well as the specifications on the optional equipment included in the special model (including weight
indications). Please refer to the current KNAUS motorhome price list 2020 where you can find these specifications. (Comparison models SUN Tl 650 MEG, 650 MF, 700 MEG). The included
optional equipment increases the mass of the vehicle with standard equipment. Please contact your dealer for further information.



SUN TI PLATINUM SELECTION EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT 700 MEG

202132
201815
201788
202140
200567
202150

202710

200176
200501
201952
201519
202478
201857
201789
550610
202138
200488
202139

252143

251793
252715

102564

100526

100602
100212
551778
101797
101820
101779
102158
551234
551796

551770

550660

352380
301956

401818

452718
552189
252579
252479
252405
251949

16" tyres instead of 15"

Alloy rim with standard tyres

Front bumper FIAT sprayed in vehicle colour
Spoiler lips in aluminium look (skid plate)
Tempomat — Cruise Control

Tyre pressure Sensors

Safety Pack Fiat (consists of: Full Brake Control, Lane Departure
Warning System, High-Beam Recognition Traffic Signs Recogniction
and Rain & Dusk)
Air-conditioning system FIAT, driver's cab, manual
Airbag for passenger side
Passenger's seat height-adjustable
Steering wheel and shift lever knob, FIAT, in leather

CORNERKITCHEN 650 MF
Steering wheel with controls for radio
Instrument panel in Techno design (aluminium)
Driver's cab seats in original KNAUS material design
Front and side window blind
Radiator grill in FIAT shiny black
Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and heatable
Headlights in black frame
Radio DAB+, All-in-One navigations system with camping software,
without CD/DVD-drive, antenna, 3 years map update
Rear-view backup camera incl. Cabling
Headup Display
Cabin door KNAUS PREMIUM (600 mm) with the following additional
equipment as compared to KNAUS COMFORT door: Multi-locking,
covered hinge system, incl. window with pleated shade, integrated
umbrella slot, high-quality applications, multi-functional bag in
KNAUS Design
Garage door on driver side with lighting, additional
(650 MEG, 700 MEG only)

Mosquito protection door, one-piece

Electrical entry step

Midi-Heki 70 x 50 cm with lighting

KNAUS Panorama SunRoof incl. lighting

Seitz S7 frame window

Sliding window on passenger side (650 MF only)

Storage flap double floor (650 MF: 2x)

Bed widening in foot area, F bed layout plan (650 MF only)
Conversion single beds to lateral bed (650 MEG, 700 MEG only)

L seating module incl. telescopic one-column lifting table,

table top movable in all directions

Upholstery ,MILANO*

COZY-HOME package includes: 2 decorative cushions, 2 sleeping
pillows, 2 blankets, 1 table runner; available variants: EARTH, STONE,

AVOCADO, AQUA, MAGNOLIA, PEACH

. SINGLE BEDS 700 MEG
Truma iNet system
Truma MonoControl CS incl. gas filter

Refrigerator 190 | AES instead of 108 | with separate door
for freezer compartment (not possible on 650 MEG)

Water filter system "BWT - Best-Camp mini"

Ambient Light package

Complete antenna system QOyster 60 Premium Twin incl. 19” LED-TV
Pre-cabling for TV (bed area)

TV holder

2 pc. USB socket (bed area + sitting area)

Awning (depending on vehicle layout)
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Floor plans: 3
Gross vehicle weight: 3.500 kg
Rear garage (max): 80 X 110 cm

VAN | PLATINUM SELECTION 650 MEG

Fiat Ducato 3.500 kg; 2,3 | 120 Multijet (88 kW/120 PS),
front-wheel drive, 6-speed manual gearbox; Euro 6d-Temp

Please consider the technical data and the specifications on the standard equipment as well as the specifications on the optional equipment included in the special model (including weight indications). Please refer to the
current KNAUS motorhome price list 2020 where you can find these specifications. (Comparison models KNAUS VAN | 550 MD, 600 MG, 650 MEG). The included optional equipment increases the mass of the vehicle with
standard equipment. Please contact your dealer for further informtion.



VAN | PLATINUM SELECTION EQUIPMENT 10 | 11

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT 650 MEG

202132 16" tyres instead of 15"

201815 Alloy rim with standard tyres

200567 Tempomat— Cruise Control

200176 Air-conditioning system FIAT, driver's cab, manual

200501 Airbag for passenger side

201863 Height adjustment for pilot seats

201519 Steering wheel and gear knob in leather

202478 Steering wheel with controls for radio

200242 Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and heated (white)

Radio DAB+, All-in-One navigations system with camping software,
without CD/DVD-drive, antenna, 3 years map update

252143
251793 Rear-view backup cameraincl. Cabling
252715 Headup Display
100526 Garage door on driver side, additional
100602 Mosquito protection door, one-piece
551778 Midi-Heki with lighting
551796 Conversion single beds to lateral bed (650 MEG only)
Upholstery "PLATINUM SELECTION" ACTIVE ROYAL or ACTIVE ROCK

COZY-HOME package includes: 2 decorative cushions, 2 sleeping
550660 pillows, 2 blankets, 1 table runner; available variants: EARTH,STONE,
AVOCADO, AQUA, MAGNOLIA, PEACH

352380 Truma iNet system

301957 Truma DuoControl CSincl. gas filter
452718 Water filter system "BWT - Best-Camp mini"
552189 Ambient lighting

251949 USB socket
Awning (depending on vehicle layout)

Special graffiti "PLATINUM SELECTION"

GALLEY KITCHEN 650 MEG SINGLE BEDS 650 MEG
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Discover KNAUS diversity on our social media channels!
shop.knaus.com You can find much more information about KNAUS at www.knaus.com

The information on the delivery contents, measurements and weights as well as the appearance correspond to the knowledge at the time of printing (08/2019).
We reserve the right to make changes on equipment, technical data, serial equipment and prices. After a contract has been concluded, we reserve the right to
make technical changes within the framework of the construction insofar as they serve technical progress and are acceptable for the customer. Minor colour

and texture deviations are also reserved - even after conclusion of the contract - insofar as these cannot be avoided due to the material (e.g. colour deviations
of up to approx. 2.0 dE between paint on sheet metal and paint on GRP/plastic) and are reasonable for the customer. Some of the illustrations show optional
equipment that is available at an extra charge or equipment features of prototypes/studies that do not conform to the serial status and in some cases will not
be available as optional equipment.

Colour deviations are print-technically possible. Therefore, before purchasing a vehicle, please seek comprehensive advice on the current status of the series
from an authorised dealer. The decoration shown in the catalogue is not part of the equipment supplied. Please also note the comments in the current price
list, in particular on weights, payload options and tolerances. Reprinting, even in extracts, is only permitted with the prior written permission of Knaus Tabbert
GmbH. We reserve the right to change content at our discretion.

Knaus Tabbert GmbH . Helmut-Knaus-Strale 1. 94118 Jandelsbrunn . Germany

KNAUS

FREIHEIT, DIE BEWEGT.



